

					SMITH-ROWE, LLC		S&C CONSTRUCTION LLC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		
					MOUNT AIRY, NC		WILMINGTON, NC		WILSON, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		120,500.00		116,400.00		127,750.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		18,000.00		13,440.00		15,750.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		345,384.00		150,000.00		100,000.00	
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01	1.00	1.00
0005	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	400	CY	1.00	400.00	0.01	4.00	39.00	15,600.00
0006	0194000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATL, CLASS III	200	CY	42.85	8,570.00	0.01	2.00	66.00	13,200.00
0007	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	200	SY	3.65	730.00	2.24	448.00	8.00	1,600.00
0008	0223000000-E	275	ROCK PLATING	260	SY	138.35	35,971.00	145.60	37,856.00	143.00	37,180.00
0009	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE	1,400	TON	1.00	1,400.00	171.36	239,904.00	220.00	308,000.00
0010	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	40	TON	84.00	3,360.00	56.00	2,240.00	80.00	3,200.00
0011	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	190	TON	102.00	19,380.00	114.24	21,705.60	160.00	30,400.00
0012	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	140	TON	104.50	14,630.00	117.04	16,385.60	140.00	19,600.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	20	TON	615.00	12,300.00	615.00	12,300.00	575.00	11,500.00
0014	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	40	LF	87.50	3,500.00	56.00	2,240.00	75.00	3,000.00
0015	2570000000-N	SP	MODIFIED CONCRETE FLUME	2	EA	2,875.00	5,750.00	3,920.00	7,840.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
0016	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	525	LF	25.00	13,125.00	28.00	14,700.00	25.00	13,125.00
0017	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	0.01	0.05	12.32	61.60	11.00	55.00
0018	3215000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4	EA	2,350.00	9,400.00	2,632.00	10,528.00	2,350.00	9,400.00
0019	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	4	EA	3,400.00	13,600.00	3,808.00	15,232.00	3,400.00	13,600.00
0020	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	300	SY	4.75	1,425.00	2.24	672.00	7.00	2,100.00
0021	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (E)	12	SF	35.00	420.00	15.68	188.16	20.00	240.00
0022	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	28	LF	12.00	336.00	6.72	188.16	4.88	136.64
0023	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	2	EA	300.00	600.00	112.00	224.00	52.23	104.46
0024	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,550	LF	2.00	5,100.00	2.24	5,712.00	2.00	5,100.00
0025	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS	23	EA	160.00	3,680.00	179.20	4,121.60	160.00	3,680.00
0026	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	1,000	LF	36.44	36,440.00	24.64	24,640.00	22.00	22,000.00
0027	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2	EA	3,182.04	6,364.08	2,688.00	5,376.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
0028	5872600000-E	1550	DIRECT DRILL *** 6" WATER LINE	1,000	LF	130.20	130,200.00	78.40	78,400.00	70.00	70,000.00
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800	LF	2.45	1,960.00	4.20	3,360.00	4.50	3,600.00
0030	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65	TON	1.00	65.00	1.12	72.80	120.00	7,800.00
0031	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	15	TON	1.00	15.00	112.00	1,680.00	150.00	2,250.00
0032	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	45	TON	1.00	45.00	1.12	50.40	110.00	4,950.00
0033	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	1,200.00	1,200.00	560.00	560.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
0034	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	6.00	600.00	4.48	448.00	1.00	100.00
0035	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	2,360.00	1,180.00	1.12	0.56	600.00	300.00
0036	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	1.00	200.00	1.12	224.00	5.00	1,000.00
0037	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	320	LF	2.10	672.00	2.35	752.00	4.50	1,440.00
0038	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	40	CY	1.00	40.00	1.12	44.80	50.00	2,000.00
0039	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,000	SY	1.35	2,700.00	2.24	4,480.00	3.50	7,000.00

						SMITH-ROWE, LLC MOUNT AIRY, NC		S&C CONSTRUCTION LLC WILMINGTON, NC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC	
0040	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	625	SY	5.00	3,125.00	7.84	4,900.00	4.50	2,812.50
0041	6048000000-E	SP	FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	400	SY	1.00	400.00	28.00	11,200.00	50.00	20,000.00
0042	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2	EA	675.00	1,350.00	1,120.00	2,240.00	650.00	1,300.00
0043	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	500	LF	7.00	3,500.00	8.96	4,480.00	16.00	8,000.00
0044	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,220.00	3,220.00	3,950.00	3,950.00
0045	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	125.00	62.50	1.12	0.56	500.00	250.00
0046	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	10.00	500.00	10.64	532.00	1.00	50.00
0047	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	2,360.00	590.00	560.00	140.00	600.00	150.00
0048	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	10.00	500.00	8.96	448.00	1.00	50.00
0049	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75	TON	2,360.00	1,770.00	560.00	420.00	600.00	450.00
0050	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	25.00	250.00	1.12	11.20	80.00	800.00
0051	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	1.00	13.00	224.00	2,912.00	50.00	650.00
0052	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	615.45	1,230.90	1,120.00	2,240.00	1,350.00	2,700.00
STRUTURE ITEMS											
0053	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** BRG (402) (14+33.50 -L-)	Lump Sum			44,000.00		84,000.00		20,000.00
0054	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (14+33.50 -L-)	Lump Sum			2,425.00		11,200.00		20,000.00
0055	8175000000-E	420	CLASS AA CONC (BRIDGE)	90.6	CY	2,473.73	224,119.94	1,411.20	127,854.72	1,100.00	99,660.00
0056	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (14+33.50 -L-)	Lump Sum			36,800.00		39,200.00		25,000.00
0057	8224000000-E	425	EPOXY COAT REINF STL BRDG	11,846	LB	2.34	27,719.64	2.24	26,535.04	1.75	20,730.50
0058	8328000000-E	450	PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP * PRESTR CONC PILES (14)	14	EA	2,565.70	35,919.80	3,147.20	44,060.80	1,500.00	21,000.00
0059	8333000000-E	450	16" PRESTR CONC PILES	630	LF	87.01	54,816.30	82.88	52,214.40	97.00	61,110.00
0060	8394000000-N	450	DYNAMIC PILE TESTING	2	EA	4,485.00	8,970.00	3,920.00	7,840.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
0061	8430000000-E	452	SHEET PILE RET WLL	8,112	SF	109.46	887,939.52	127.68	1,035,740.16	140.00	1,135,680.00
0062	8505000000-E	460	VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL	110.25	LF	208.14	22,947.44	230.72	25,436.88	260.00	28,665.00
0063	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	549	TON	122.02	66,988.98	123.20	67,636.80	132.00	72,468.00
0064	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	610	SY	4.56	2,781.60	2.24	1,366.40	5.00	3,050.00
0065	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum			2,775.00		2,800.00		3,000.00
0066	8762000000-E	430	3'-0"X 1'-9"PRESTR SLABS	605	LF	259.56	157,033.80	222.00	134,310.00	195.00	117,975.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,411,021.55	TOTAL	2,485,420.25	TOTAL	2,547,213.10
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	835,784.53	SUB-TOTAL	825,225.05	SUB-TOTAL	909,874.60
STRUTURE ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	1,575,237.02	SUB-TOTAL	1,660,195.20	SUB-TOTAL	1,637,338.50

SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC						
LEMON SPRINGS, NC						
ROADWAY ITEMS						
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		169,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		55,108.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		300,000.00
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	0.01
0005	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	400	CY	13.00
0006	0194000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATL, CLASS III	200	CY	110.63
0007	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	200	SY	5.35
0008	0223000000-E	275	ROCK PLATING	260	SY	199.65
0009	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE	1,400	TON	140.38
0010	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	40	TON	52.00
0011	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	190	TON	160.00
0012	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	140	TON	140.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	20	TON	575.00
0014	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	40	LF	67.54
0015	2570000000-N	SP	MODIFIED CONCRETE FLUME	2	EA	1,570.23
0016	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	525	LF	25.00
0017	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	11.00
0018	3215000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4	EA	2,350.00
0019	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	4	EA	3,400.00
0020	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	300	SY	3.75
0021	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (E)	12	SF	19.50
0022	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	28	LF	6.50
0023	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	2	EA	350.00
0024	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,550	LF	2.00
0025	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS	23	EA	160.00
0026	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	1,000	LF	90.00
0027	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2	EA	8,855.00
0028	5872600000-E	1550	DIRECT DRILL *** 6" WATER LINE	1,000	LF	115.00
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800	LF	3.50
0030	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65	TON	75.00
0031	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	15	TON	75.00
0032	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	45	TON	67.00
0033	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	1,750.00
0034	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	1.00
0035	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	600.00
0036	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	16.05
0037	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	320	LF	4.50
0038	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	40	CY	0.01
0039	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,000	SY	3.50

TIP NO

0.202 MILES

FED AID NO2024TC8

PRICE CREEK BRIDGE - EMERGENCY CONTRACT

SR 1528 (E. MOORE ST.) NORTH OF NC 211 OVER PRICE CREEK

SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC

LEMON SPRINGS, NC

0040	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	625	SY	4.50	2,812.50
0041	6048000000-E	SP	FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	400	SY	32.10	12,840.00
0042	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2	EA	1,520.00	3,040.00
0043	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	500	LF	16.00	8,000.00
0044	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	3,950.00	3,950.00
0045	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	500.00	250.00
0046	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	1.00	50.00
0047	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	600.00	150.00
0048	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	1.00	50.00
0049	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75	TON	600.00	450.00
0050	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	80.00	800.00
0051	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	50.00	650.00
0052	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	321.00	642.00

STRUTURE ITEMS

0053	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** BRG (402) (14+33.50 -L-)	Lump Sum			418,958.91
0054	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (14+33.50 -L-)	Lump Sum			25,000.00
0055	8175000000-E	420	CLASS AA CONC (BRIDGE)	90.6	CY	3,500.00	317,100.00
0056	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (14+33.50 -L-)	Lump Sum			65,868.52
0057	8224000000-E	425	EPOXY COAT REINF STL BRDG	11,846	LB	1.25	14,807.50
0058	8328000000-E	450	PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP * PRESTR CONC PILES (14)	14	EA	6,000.00	84,000.00
0059	8333000000-E	450	16" PRESTR CONC PILES	630	LF	69.55	43,816.50
0060	8394000000-N	450	DYNAMIC PILE TESTING	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00
0061	8430000000-E	452	SHEET PILE RET WLL	8,112	SF	110.69	897,917.28
0062	8505000000-E	460	VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL	110.25	LF	550.00	60,637.50
0063	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	549	TON	95.68	52,528.32
0064	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	610	SY	3.75	2,287.50
0065	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum			10,000.00
0066	8762000000-E	430	3'-0"X 1'-9"PRESTR SLABS	605	LF	300.00	181,500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	3,380,000.00
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	1,199,577.97
STRUTURE ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	2,180,422.03

BIDDERS IN ORDER

SMITH-ROWE, LLC	1	2,411,021.55
S&C CONSTRUCTION LLC	2	2,485,420.25
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	3	2,547,213.10
SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC	4	3,380,000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

DocuSigned by:
Jonathan W Mitchell
02B404268BC84C2...

11/12/2024